

4300321025



ORIGINAL
BID - Invitation For Bid
11 LDR SYS, OZO 1151 BUS11049 F/A

BID Effective Date:

01/18/2012

Bid Invitation Number:

6100020930

Issuing Office:

Margaret Baughman
 SCI Houtzdale
 Institution Drive
 Houtzdale PA 16698 US

Supplier Name/Address:

NuTek International, Inc.
704-1 West Park Ave.
Edgewater, FL 32132
P 502-244-6375 Fax: 502-489-9440
 Your SAP Vendor Number with us: 388563

Please Return Quotation to:

SCI Houtzdale
 Institution Drive
 Houtzdale PA 16698 US

Type of Security furnished if required:

- Certified bank cashier's check
- Irrevocable letter of credit
- Certificate of deposit
- Other as specified by bid
- Bond - If annual bond:
 What is the name of the principal on the bond?

Return Bid by:

Bid Ending Date:
 01/31/2012

Bid Ending Time:
 11:00:00

Please Deliver To:

DOC SCI Houtzdale
 209 Institution Drive Warehouse
 Houtzdale PA 16698-1000 US

Procurement Contact:

Buyer: Margaret Baughman
 Phone: 814-378-1006
 Fax: 814-378-1022

Expiration Date of Contract (if applicable)

Delivery Date:
 See Items

This Invitation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, General Information; Part II, Bid Requirements; Part III, Criteria For Selection; Part IV, IFB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clauses; any documents attached to this Invitation For Bids or incorporated by reference; and any addenda issued by the Issuing Office prior to Bid Opening.

Supplier's Signature

Kimberly Moxley West

Title

Vice President

Printed Name

Kimberly Moxley West

Date

1/19/12

The Bidder has completed and submitted this Bid in accordance with the instructions and requirements and terms and conditions of the Invitation For Bid. The Bidder has attached documents that are required to be submitted with this Bid and those attachments are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Bid. The Bidder, intending to be legally bound hereby, offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provide the awarded items at the price(s) set forth in this Bid at the time(s) and place(s) specified.

Item	Material/Service Desc	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Line Item Price
1	OZONE LAUNDRY SUPPORT SYSTEM Item Text	1.000	Each	<u>\$16,900⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$16,900⁰⁰</u>

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS

List of Items Continued on Following Page



Supplier Name: NuTek International, Inc.

Item	Material/Service Desc	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Line Item Price
	<p>Vendor shall supply Ozone Laundry Support System to SCI-Houtzdale. System shall be a fully automatic, flow controlled, oxygen supported system. Preferred Model: NT-300 as specified below: (an approved equal may be considered but all criteria must be met)</p> <p># One wall-mountable Enclosure containing Control circuitry, Ozone generator and oxygen concentrator. The one box must handle all washers on site. # Direct Injection through Venturi # UL/CE Approved # System shall provide safe delivery of Ozone to washer(s) # Enclosure: Dimensions: 20"L X 18"W X 11 "D.; Weight: 66 pounds.; Shipping Weight: 83 pounds. UL approved: Corrosion proof. # Ozone Generator: Low energy, high frequency. Corrosion proof, ozone resistant materials. Precision flow control provides precise oxygen flow for maximum ozone output. # OXY-3 oxygen Concentrator: Under stressed air compressor for longer life. Solid state control of pressure/vacuum valve. 10 micron pre filter. # Electrical: Input Power: 120 Volt, 60Hz, 10 Amps. Power Consumption: 4 Amps, (Average Running). Fusing: 10 Amp Breaker switch. Safety: Lockout on Power Switch. # Mechanical: System Water Input Connection: 3/4" Hose Thread. System Water Output Connection: 3/4" Hose Thread. Water Treatment Method: Ozonation. Input Water Pressure: 40 psi, Minimum. Ambient Operating Temperature: 35° to 95°F.</p> <p>Vendor must include independent lab results showing 99.999 kill from an accredited lab in</p>				

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS

List of Items Continued on Following Page



Supplier Name: NuTek International, Inc.

Item	Material/Service Desc	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Line Item Price
	<p>the USA with their bid submission</p> <p>Awarded vendor shall work directly with current laundry chemical provider during the installation to ensure that the ratios of ozone to chemical are correct and efficient for our needs.</p> <p>Vendor shall guarantee compatibility and savings and guaranteed Return on Investment</p> <p>Vendor shall offer a 100% money back guarantee if we are not satisfied with the results or savings.</p> <p>Equipment shall include a 5-year parts AND labor warranty.</p> <p>Total cost shall include product, delivery, installation and training. No other charges shall be incurred.</p>				

General Requirements for all Items:

Header Text

**IN ADDITION TO THIS DOCUMENT, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND ARE PART OF THIS BID/CONTRACT,

- STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS (ATTACHED) ATTACHMENT 1
- GENERAL SEARCH PROCEDURES ATTACHMENT 3A
- SECURITY PROCEDURES ATTACHMENT 3B

**THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT IS ALSO INCORPORATED AND CONSIDERED PART OF THIS BID/CONTRACT AND MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR BID.

- RECIPROCAL LIMITATIONS AGREEMENT (ATTACHMENT 2)

NOTE: ALL BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED IN PAPER FORM and MAILED IN A SEALED ENVELOPE MARKED WITH 'BID ENCLOSED: BID #6100020930' BIDS NOT SENT ACCORDING TO INSTRUCTIONS MAY BE DISQUALIFIED.

ANTICIPATED VALIDITY PERIOD: MARCH 1, 2012 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2012

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS

List of Items Continued
on Following Page



Supplier Name: NuTek International Inc.

*** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid ***

Mandatory ATTRIB. #001 - 1. HAS THE SUBMITTER READ, AND DOES THE SUBMITTER UNDERSTAND, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS SOLICITATION?

Response: yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #002 - 2. IS THE OFFER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS SOLICITATION?

Response: yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #003 - 3. DO ALL ITEMS OFFERED BY SUBMITTER CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS SOLICITATION?

Response: yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #004 - 4. WERE THE PRICE(S) AND AMOUNT ARRIVED AT INDEPENDENTLY AND WITHOUT CONSULTATION, COMMUNICATION OR AGREEMENT WITH ANY OTHER CONTRACTOR, SUBMITTER OR POTENTIAL SUBMITTER?

Response: yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #005 - 5. WERE THE PRICE(S), AMOUNT, APPROXIMATE PRICE(S) OR THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT DISCLOSED TO ANY FIRM OR PERSON WHO IS A SUBMITTER OR POTENTIAL SUBMITTER?

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #006 - 6. WAS AN ATTEMPT MADE TO INDUCE ANY FIRM OR PERSON TO REFRAIN FROM RESPONDING TO THE SOLICITATION?

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #007 - 7. WAS AN ATTEMPT MADE TO INDUCE ANY FIRM OR PERSON TO SUBMIT AN OFFER HIGHER THAN THE SUBMITTER'S OFFER?

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #008 - 8. WAS AN ATTEMPT MADE TO INDUCE ANY FIRM OR PERSON TO SUBMIT ANY OTHER FORM OF COMPLEMENTARY OFFER?

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #009 - 9. DID THE SUBMITTER MAKE THE OFFER IN GOOD FAITH?

Response: yes



Supplier Name: NuTek International, Inc.

*** Attributes Page ***

Mandatory ATTRIB. #010 - 10. IS A GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY INVESTIGATING THE SUBMITTER, ITS AFFILIATES, SUBSIDIARIES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS OR EMPLOYEES? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #011 - 11. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, WAS THE SUBMITTER OR ITS EMPLOYEES FOUND LIABLE FOR CONSPIRACY OR COLLUSION RELATED TO ANY PUBLIC CONTRACT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #012 - 12. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, WAS THE SUBMITTER'S AFFILIATES OR SUBSIDIARIES FOUND LIABLE FOR CONSPIRACY RELATED TO ANY PUBLIC CONTRACT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #013 - 13. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, WAS THE SUBMITTER'S AFFILIATES OR SUBSIDIARIES FOUND LIABLE FOR COLLUSION RELATED TO ANY PUBLIC CONTRACT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #014 - 14. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, WAS THE SUBMITTER'S OFFICERS OR DIRECTORS FOUND LIABLE FOR CONSPIRACY RELATED TO ANY PUBLIC CONTRACT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #015 - 15. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, WAS THE SUBMITTER'S OFFICERS OR DIRECTORS FOUND LIABLE FOR COLLUSION RELATED TO ANY PUBLIC CONTRACT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #016 - 16. DID SUBMITTER VIOLATE ANY OF THE CONTRACTOR INTEGRITY PROVISIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE SUBMISSION OF ITS OFFER OR ANY CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS?

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #017 - 17. IN THE LAST 4 YEARS, HAS SUBMITTER'S OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ASSOCIATES, PARTNERS, OR INDIVIDUAL OWNERS BEEN CHARGED WITH, OR CONVICTED OF, ANY MISDEMEANOR OR FELONY? IF YES, PROVIDE INFORMATION IN THE COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No



Supplier Name: NuTek International, Inc.

*** Attributes Page ***

Mandatory ATTRIB. #018 - 18. IS THE SUBMITTER CURRENTLY UNDER SUSPENSION BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OR ANY STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #019 - 19. IS THE SUBMITTER CURRENTLY DEBARRED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OR ANY STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #020 - 20. DO OFFERED ITEMS MEET EPA-ESTABLISHED MINIMUM PERCENTAGE LEVELS FOR TOTAL RECYCLED CONTENT AND POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT? IF NO, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #021 - 21. DOES THE SUBMITTER HAVE ANY DELINQUENT OBLIGATIONS TO THE COMMONWEALTH NOT BEING CONTESTED ON APPEAL? IF YES, PROVIDE EXPLANATION IN COMMENT FIELD OR AS AN ATTACHMENT.

Response: No

Mandatory ATTRIB. #022 - 22. DOES THE SUBMITTER UNDERSTAND THAT ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED AND REPRESENTATIONS MADE ARE MATERIAL AND WILL BE RELIED UPON BY THE COMMONWEALTH IN AWARD?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #023 - 23. DOES THE SUBMITTER UNDERSTAND THAT ANY FALSE STATEMENT THAT SUBMITTER DOES NOT BELIEVE TO BE TRUE OR ANY WRITING, SAMPLE, SPECIMEN, MAP OR OTHER OBJECT THAT SUBMITTER KNOWS TO BE FALSE SHALL BE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 4904 OF TITLE 18 PA. C. S?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #024 - 24. DOES THE SUBMITTER AUTHORIZE A COMMONWEALTH AGENCY TO RELEASE SUBMITTER'S, TAX INFORMATION TO ANY CONTRACTING COMMONWEALTH AGENCY?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #025 - 25. DOES THE SUBMITTER AGREE THAT THE OFFER SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH THE COMMONWEALTH'S SYSTEM SHALL BE DEEMED SIGNED BY THE SUBMITTER.

Response: Yes



Supplier Name: NuTek International, Inc.

*** Attributes Page ***

Mandatory ATTRIB. #026 - 26. DOES THE SUBMITTER AGREE THAT THE ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED OFFER IS LEGALLY BINDING AND ENFORCEABLE AND THAT NO WRITING SHALL BE REQUIRED TO MAKE THIS OFFER OR ANY RESULTING CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER LEGALLY BINDING?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #027 - 27. DOES THE SUBMITTER AGREE THAT THE ELECTRONIC OFFER, IF INTRODUCED AS EVIDENCE ON PAPER, IS ADMISSIBLE AS A BUSINESS RECORD ORIGINATED AND MAINTAINED IN PAPER FORM?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #028 - 28. DOES THE SUBMITTER AGREE THAT IF A CHANGE OR ERROR IN AN OFFER OCCURS IN A TRANSMISSION, THE SUBMITTER SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE CHANGE OR ERROR?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #029 - 29. DOES THE SUBMITTER ACKNOWLEDGE RESPONSIBILITY FOR CURRENT & COMPLETE SUPPLIER REGISTRATION INFORMATION AND THAT THE COMMONWEALTH IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DELAYS IN PAYMENT OR COMMUNICATION RESULTING FROM INACCURACIES PROVIDED BY THE SUBMITTER?

Response: Yes

Mandatory ATTRIB. #030 - 30. I HAVE INDICATED MY NAME AND TITLE IN THE COMMENT SPACE PROVIDED AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE FULL AUTHORITY TO SUBMIT THIS RESPONSE ON BEHALF OF SUBMITTER AND TO BIND SUBMITTER TO ITS CONTENTS.

Response: Yes

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE BID

III. STATE OF MANUFACTURE

All bidders must complete the following chart by listing the name of the manufacturer and the state (or foreign country) of manufacture for each item. If the item is domestically produced, the bidder must indicate the state in the United States where the item will be manufactured. **This chart must be completed and submitted with the bid or no later than two (2) business days after notification from the Issuing Office to furnish the information. Failure to complete this chart and provide the required information prior to the expiration of the second business day after notification shall result in the rejection of the bid.**

ITEM NUMBER	NAME OF MANUFACTURER	STATE (OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) OF MANUFACTURE
NT-300 OLSS	NuTek International, Inc.	FL

IV. BIDDER'S RESIDENCY

A. In determining whether the bidder is a nonresident bidder from a state that gives or requires a preference to bidders from that state, the address given on the first page of this invitation to bid shall be used by the Commonwealth. If that address is incorrect, or if no address is given, the correct address should be provided in the space below:

Correct Address: _____

B. In order to claim the preference provided under Section I.B., Pennsylvania resident bidders must complete the following or have such information on file with the Issuing Office:

1. Address of bidder's bona fide establishment in Pennsylvania at which it was transacting business on the date when bids for this contract/requisition were first solicited: _____

2. a. If the bidders is a corporation:

(1) The corporation is or is not incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

(a) If the bidder is incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, provide date of incorporation: _____

(b) If the bidder is not incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, it must have a certificate of authority to do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from the Pennsylvania Department of State as required by the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law (15 P.S. §2001). Provide date of issuance of certificate of authority:
NA

(2) The corporation is or is not conducting business in Pennsylvania under an assumed or fictitious name. If the bidder is conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name, it must register the fictitious name with the Secretary of the Commonwealth and the office of the prothonotary of the county wherein the registered office of such corporation is located as required by the Fictitious Corporate Name Act, as amended 15 P.S. §51 et seq. Corporate bidders conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name must provide date of registry of the assumed or fictitious name: _____

b. If the bidder is a partnership:

(1) The partnership is or is not conducting business in Pennsylvania under an assumed or fictitious name. If the bidder is conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name, it must file with the Secretary of the Commonwealth and the office of the prothonotary the county wherein the principal place of business is located as required by the Fictitious Name Act of May 24, 1945, P.L. 967, as amended 54 P.S. §28.1. Partnerships conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name must provide the date of filing of the assumed or fictitious name with the Secretary of the Commonwealth: _____

(2) The partnership is or is not a limited partnership formed under the laws of any jurisdiction other than the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. If the bidder is an Out-of-state limited partnership, it must register with the Pennsylvania Department of State as required by the Act of July 10, 1981, P.L. 237, as amended, 59 Pa. C.S.A. §503. Out-of-state limited partnerships must provide the date of registry with the Pennsylvania Department of State: _____

c. If the bidder is an individual:

He or she is or is not conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name. If the bidder is conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name, he or she must file with the Secretary of the Commonwealth and the office of the prothonotary in the county wherein the principal place of business is located as required by the Fictitious Name Act of May 24, 1945, P.L. 967, as amended, 54 P.S. §28.1. Individuals conducting business under an assumed or fictitious name must provide the date of filing of the assumed or fictitious name with the Secretary of the Commonwealth: _____